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Pencarrow Estate 
Pongakawa  
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List of Submitters 
 
 

Ref. 
No 

Submitter Name Address Email 

1 Craig Haggo C/O Pongakawa School 
956 Old Coach Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

principal@pongakawa.school.nz 

2 Maketu Volunteer 
Coastguard 

1 Town Point Road 
Maketu 3189 

Maketu.admin@coastguard.nz 

3 Shane Beech 6 Hapimana Road 
Maketu 3189 

bhp@xtra.co.nz 

4 Maketu Volunteer Fire 
Brigade 

668 Wilson Road South 
Maketu 3189 

mfb@xtra.co.nz 

5 Dianne Boothby 1525 State Highway 2, RD6 
Pongakawa 3186 

boothby@xtra.co.nz 

6 Robert Allcard 1521 State Highway 2, RD6 
Pongakawa 3186 

 

7 Julian Clayton 54 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

Juclay47@gmail.com 

8 Lisa McArthur 37 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

Kiwicbr6@kinect.co.nz 

9 Graeme Gillespie 5 Penelope Place 
Pongakawa 3186 

graerick@gmail.com 

10 Robin Simmons 26 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

Rdsimmons54@gmail.com 

11 Neville & Gill Marsh 799 Old Coach Road, RD 6 
Te Puke 3186 

Nev.jill.marsh@gmail.com 

12 Mike Massen 25 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

maassen@hotmail.co.nz 

13 Mark Boyle C/O Te Puke Economic 
Development Group 
130 Jellicoe Street 
Te Puke 3119 

markrboyle@me.com 

14 Rachael Sexton 23 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

Fil6tn@gmail.com 

15 Cyndi & Troy O’Reilly 45 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

tcoreilly@xtra.co.nz 

16 Jordan & Ian O’Malley 19 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

Ian.omalley@hotmail.com 

17 Joseph & Victoria Phillips 56 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

Victorialp1991@gmail.com 

18 Jurgen Delaere 33 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

jurgend@ugl.co.nz 

19 Alan & Patricia Birley 1 Prince Avenue 
Mt Maunganui 3116 

alanbirley@gmail.com 

20 Hamish Henderson 2155 State Highway 2, RD6 
Te Puke 3186 

Hamlyn3277@gmail.com 
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21 Paengaroa Community 
Association 

C/O Post Office 
Paengaroa 3189 

chriselmsly@gmail.com 

22 Peter Cooney 11 Maunganui Road 
Mt Maunganui 3116 

Peter.cooney@classic-group.co.nz 

23 Karen Summerhays & 
Nicola Cooke 

3/9 Oroua Street 
Te Puke 3186 

karen@peopleandplace.co.nz 

24 David Hamilton 112 Youngson Road, RD8 
Whakamarama 3180 

dave@dpcl.co.nz 

25 Kirsten Jefferson 32 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

Kirsten.jefferson@hotmail.com 

26 Waka Kotahi 50 Victoria Street 
Wellington 5010 

tayla.cowper@nzta.govt.nz 

27 Bay of Plenty Regional 
Council 

PO Box 364 
Whakatane 3158 

Sharlene.pardy@boprc.govt.nz 
lucy.holden@boprc.govt.nz 

28 Pukehina Ratepayers and 
Residents Association 

244 Pukehina Parade, RD9 
Pukehina 3189 

Pukehina.bra@gmail.com 

29 Ngati Whakahemo 1493 Hamurara Road 
Rotorua 3074 

Tania.turner2@gmail.com 

30 Paul Hickson 66 Pongakawa School Road, RD6 
Te Puke 3186 

paul@paulhickson.com 

31 Rebecca & Cameron 
Black 

119 Pongakawa Station Road, RD6 
Te Puke 3186 

Rebeccablack95@gmail.com 

32 Scott Adams C/O Carrus Properties 
PO Box 345 
Tauranga 3140 

scott@carrus.co.nz 

33 Gaye Allan 6 Penelope Place 
Pongakawa 3186 

Gayeallan52@gmail.com 

34 Jodi Ahfook 23 Penelope Place 
Pongakawa 3186 

Allan.jodi@yahoo.co.nz 

35 Tai Ahfook 23 Penelope Place 
Pongakawa 3186 

tylaahfook@gmail.com 

36 Gina & David Brookes 21 Penelope Place 
Pongakawa 3186 

Dave_gina123@msn.com 

37 Jo Delaere 33 Arawa Road 
Pongakawa 3186 

delaerejo@gmail.com 

Further Submitters 
FS38 Hayden Dugmore 

 
Pongakawa Station Road Hjdugmore@outlook.com 

FS39 Bay of Plenty Regional 
Council 

PO Box 364 
Whakatane 3158 

Sharlene.Pardy@boprc.govt.nz and 
Lucy.Holden@boprc.govt.nz 

FS40 Waka Kotahi 
 

50 Victoria Street 
Wellington 5010 

tayla.cowper@nzta.govt.nz 

FS41 Robyne Cooper 
 

36 Arawa Road, RD 6, 
Te Puke 3186 

rfcstargazer@hotmail.com 

 
 
 
 


